The Corporation of the City of Kenora

By-Law Number 93 - 2010

A By-Law to Authorize the Execution of a Contract Between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Waste Diversion Ontario and Stewardship Ontario

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Waste Diversion Ontario and Stewardship Ontario for the Blue Box Program Plan and the Continuous Improvement Fund; and

Now Therefore be it Resolved that:- the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora are hereby authorized to execute a Contract between The Corporation of the City of Kenora and Waste Diversion Ontario and Stewardship Ontario, in the amount of \$248,833 plus GST, in accordance with the Terms and Conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **2. That** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-Law Read A First & Second Time This 17TH Day of May, 2010.

By-Law Read A Third & Final Time This 17TH Day of May, 2010.

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:-
Mayor L. P. Compton
City Clerk